Orientation Survey Summary
FALL 2007

3034 Respondents
2977 Completed

Male 51.37%
Female47.92%
Other 0.70%

Age

<17 6.81%
18-24 77.85%
25-34 12.21%
35-44 2.08%
45-54 0.84%
>54  0.20%

1557 (51.32%) attended Freshman Orientation

1158 (38.17%) attended Comprehensive Transfer Orientation
268 (8.83%) attended Combination Orientation

51 (1.68%) attended Mini Orientation

55.44% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Freshman.
10.81% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Sophomore.
18.69% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Junior.
1.11% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Senior.

32.05% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Transfer Student.
0.27% of respondents reported they will be starting as a Returning Student.

85.50% of respondents reported being Utah residents.
13.90% of respondents reported being non-residents.
0.60% of respondents reported being International Students.

3.26% of respondents reported they will be registered for 1-5 credits.

14.63% of respondents reported they will be registered for 6-11 credits.
71.58% of respondents reported they will be registered for 12-15 credits.
8.79% of respondents reported they will be registered for 16-18 credits.

1.74% of respondents reported they will be registered for more than 18 credits.

16.05% of respondents reported they do not intend to work at a job.

8.66% of respondents reported they intend to work fewer than 10 hrs/week at a job.
39.04% reported they intend to work 10-20 hrs/week.

20.81% reported they intend to work 21-30 hrs/week.



12.29% reported they intend to work 31-40 hrs/week.
3.16% reported they intend to work more than 40 hrs/week.

21.90% of respondents reported they plan to live on campus.

78.10% reported they plan to live off-campus.
26.87% reported they plan to live off-campus alone or with friends.
51.23% reported they plan to live off-campus with parents, spouse, partner, or
other family member(s).

19.88% of respondents reported they are Undecided about their major.
The 10 majors most frequently identified by respondents were as follows:

Biology 5.49% (162)
Business Admin 4.78% (141)
Psychology 4.17% (123)
Nursing 4.00% (118)
Art 3.39% (100)
Communication 3.39% (100)
Accounting 3.15% (93)

Exer & Sport Science 3.15% (93)
Mech. Engineering  2.74% (81)
Architecture 2.71% (80)

64.08% of respondents reported learning about LEAP.
85.27% reported learning about Honors.

46.99% reported learning about EDPS 2600.

27.07% reported learning about Other.

90.84% of respondents reported they know what a degree audit report (DARS) is and
how to generate one.

83.98% of respondents reported they know how to read a summary of transfer credit
and/or a degree audit report (DARS).

90.24% of respondents reported they know who to contact about courses for their major.
90.85% of respondents reported they received useful information on General Education
requirements.

91.04% of respondents reported they received useful information on Bachelor’s Degree
requirements.

92.01% of respondents reported they know how to find the class schedule on the web.
97.22% of respondents reported they know how to register.

67.13% of respondents reported they successfully registered for classes.

90.97% of respondents reported they know where to go for academic advice about
general education requirements.

53.31% of respondents reported the campus tour was informative and familiarized me
with campus.

76.34% of respondents reported they know where to go if they want to get involved in
campus activities.



84.29% of respondents reported they know how to obtain an ID card.
62.89% of respondents reported they received enough time with their advisor.
92.03% of respondents reported the orientation staff members were helpful.



